Spring 2019 Survey
201940

Central Connecticut State University

1.CCSU ALL
Course: |41417 - COMM 431 OL1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 9/ 17 (52.94%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 7 1 0 1 0 1.4

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 0 8 1 0 0 9 21

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: | 55.56% (5 of 9)
1 There is just a lot of reading to be done in the course and anybody who is taking this course is probably working or like me taking 4 other classes where this reading is
almost impossible to complete. Especially when the tests were sprung on us with no less than a week to prepare, nothing was due week by week so it was easy to fall behind.
2 | The course was solid, but mostly stuff | learned before.
3 | Nothing really.
4 |N/A
5 | | would say the weakness is | didn't feel connected with my professor or my classmates.
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 1(6({1|/0| 0 |8 4.0
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 4 |3|2|0f 0|9 4.2
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |3|2|0f 0|9 4.2
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 3 (3|3|0f[0 |9 4.0
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 5(0{4|0| 0|9 4.1
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 2 |5/2|0f0 |9 4.0
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 |3|4|0f 0 |9 3.8
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 2 |2|5[(0f[ 0|9 37
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 3 |2|4|0f[0 |9 3.9
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 1(4{4|/0|, 0|9 37
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |5/1|0[ 0|9 4.2

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Central Connecticut State University
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Course: |41107 - COMM 431 OL1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 17 (58.82%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 6 3 0 1 0 10 1.6

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Communication
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 6 3 1 0 10 1.5

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 50.00% (5 of 10)

1 | professor is unclear on what he wants in the discussions and how he wants us to "ineract" in the discussions

2 |N/A

3 |N/A

professional career. | think very few classes are practical for everyday life, but this one is.

4 I learned so much from this class. It was a lot of reading, but | feel like I'll be leaving this class with a greater understanding of the media | want to work within my

This course had some interesting material but felt dry at times.

For question 8: | don't actually know my current grade because the professor does not release any other grades to students besides the exams.
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Course: 41107 - COMM 431 OL1

Department:

COMM
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10/17 (58.82%)
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|A|[N | D|SD| N | Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 6 |1/3|0| 0 |10 4.3
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 6 |3/1/0| 0 |10 4.5
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 7 |2|1/0f 0 |10 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 512(3|0| 0 |10 4.2
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 6 [1/2|0| 0| 9 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 6 |2/0|1| 0|9 4.4
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 8 |2/0|0| 0 |10 4.8
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 512(2|0| 0|09 4.3
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 7 |0|3|0f 0|10 4.4
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 6 |3/0|1| 0 |10 4.4
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 6 [3(0|1] 0 |10 4.4
Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: |10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Julie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 5/ 10 (50%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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E|G|A|N |[U|N Mean
Q1| How effective was the use of technology in this course? 2|12|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q2| How reliable and accessible was the technology and/or Blackboard in this course? 2|12|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q3| Overall, how would you rate the effectiveness of online learning? 21|10 /|0 4 4.3

Responses: [E] Excellent=5 [G] Good=4 [A] Average=3 [NI] Needs Improvement=2 [U] Unacceptable=1
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Q4| What type of course is this? 1 4 1.8

Responses: [0] Online=1 [F] Face-to-face=2 [H] Hybrid=3 [U] Uncertain=4
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Q6 | What is your class standing? 0 0 0 4 0 4.0
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Q7| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 3 0 0 1 0 4 1.8
Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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10305 | -
10395
Communication
Responses Course
A B C D F Mean
Q8| What is your current grade in this class? 3 1 0 0 0 13
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: 40.00% (2 of 5)
1 | The pandemic made it difficult, but we were able to adapt and make it work.
2 For this Independent Study course | had Yeojin Kim. She was always available and responded right away when | asked questions. This course pushed my writing boundaries
and | found this class to be really interesting because the student was in charged of everything.
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Course: | 10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | jyjie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 3/10 (30%)

Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q2 | The instructor had command of the subject matter. 2 |0|1|0f 0 |3 4.3
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q6 |l found the class intellectually stimulating. 1 (1{1/0| 0 |3 4.0
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q10| | believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Spring 2021 Survey

Central Connecticut State University

202140 1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41107 - COMM 431 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 6/ 14 (42.86%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 6 0 6 1.0

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Responses Course
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 0 2 4 0 6 3.7

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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41107
Communication
Responses Course
CRF RFM GER GE RFG N Mean
Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 6 0 0 0 0 6 1.0

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5

0 1 2 3 4 5
41107
Communication
Responses Course
A B C D F N Mean
Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 1 4 1 0 0 6 2.0

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 16.67% (1 of 6)

1 The discussion posts were very helpful in preparing for the exams. However, there were some topics where we skipped having a discussion post, and it makes me feel less
confident about those going into the final, since there was a lot of material to sort through and the discussions helped focus on the most important ideas.
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Course: |41107 - COMM 431 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 6/ 14 (42.86%)
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 113/0|2| 0|6 3.5
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3 |1|1[(1[ 0|6 4.0
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 2 |1|1(2| 0|6 3.5
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 2 |1|3|0f 0|6 3.8
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 2 |1|3|0f 0|6 3.8
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 2 |3|1|0f[ 0|6 4.2
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 |2|1(1| 0|6 3.8
Q8 | The quality of instruction in this class was high. 1183[1|1| 0|6 3.7
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 2 |3|1|0f[ 0|6 4.2
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 3 (1|11 0|6 4.0
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |2|1|/0[ 0|6 4.3

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Central Connecticut State University
202240 1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41107 - COMM 431 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 19 (52.63%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 8 2 0 0 0 10 1.2

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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41107
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A B C D F N Mean
Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 4 5 1 0 0 10 17

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (6 of 10)

1 | Was pretty steady, which was nice. Towards the end of the semester it just felt like a lot. Having discussion posts and a case study, on top of a final was very stressful.

The readings are concise and help me understand the topic, but the course is overly reliant on discussion boards that | feel don't assist me in my understanding of the course
2 | and should be optional. Furthermore, my computer screen is too small to reach the links to the final two or three units in the drop down menu and this drop down menu is not

scrollable.
3 |N/A
4 |N/A
5 | I think this course was well balanced
6 | Good professor but needs help with the blackboard
Spring 2022 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202240 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 41107 - COMM 431 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 19 (52.63%)
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SA|A/N(D|SD| N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 |3|2|0f 1|10 3.9
Q2 | The instructor had command of the subject matter. 5(4(0|17| 0 |10 4.3
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |3/3|(0| 0|10 4.1
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 |4/2|0[ 0 |10 4.2
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 4 |412(0| 0 |10 4.2
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |5/0|1| 0 |10 4.2
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 6 ([4/0|/0| 0 |10 4.6
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |5|1|0f 1|10 3.9
Q9 | The quality of the course content was high. 4 |5/0(f0| 1 |10 4.1
Q10| | believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 3 16|0/(1 10 4.1
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 4 |6/0(0| 0 |10 4.4

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 5| 2 0 0 0 7 1.3

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Communication
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 4 3 0 0 0 7 14

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: 42.86% (3 of 7)

Prof grades quickly so you know your standing

website is set up nice by unit and easy to follow and has everything you need

2 | super understanding when it came to all of our assignments. amazing instructor.

The discussion posts helped me throughout the course
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Course: |41107 - COMM 431 01

Department:

COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected:

7/17 (41.18%)
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |3|1|0f0 |7 4.3
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 6 [1/{0|0| O |7 4.9
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 5(0({2|0| 0|7 4.4
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 3 |4|0f0f 0 |7 4.4
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 4 |2|1|0f 0 |7 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |2|1|0f 0 |7 4.4
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 3 |4|0f0f 0 |7 4.4
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |3|1|0f0 |7 4.3
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 3 |4|0f0f 0 |7 4.4
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |3|0f0f 0 |7 4.6
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |3|1|0f0 |7 4.3

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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